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Weather/Track : 1009 hPa - Wet 18 °C - Humidity 80 % Start : 09:00, End : 09:45

1 Robert Huff GBR T Citroën C-Elysée WTCC 7 14 - - 142.5 1:50.506

2 Tiago Monteiro PRT M Honda Civic WTCC 10 17 0.067 0.067 142.5 1:50.676

3 Thed Bjork SWE M Volvo S60 WTCC 10 14 0.276 0.209 142.2 1:50.796

4 Esteban Guerrieri ARG T Chevrolet RML Cruze TC1 11 13 0.430 0.154 142.0 1:51.039

5 Nicky Catsburg NED M Volvo S60 WTCC 9 13 0.468 0.038 141.9 1:51.007

6 Mehdi Bennani MAR T Citroën C-Elysée WTCC 13 18 0.471 0.003 141.9 1:51.028

7 Tom Chilton GBR T Citroën C-Elysée WTCC 12 15 0.753 0.282 141.6 1:51.347

8 Nestor Girolami ARG M Volvo S60 WTCC 12 13 0.818 0.065 141.5 1:50.983

9 Tom Coronel NED T Chevrolet RML Cruze TC1 11 13 1.182 0.364 141.0 1:51.565

10 Ryo Michigami JPN M Honda Civic WTCC 9 15 1.622 0.440 140.5 1:51.743

11 Yann Ehrlacher FRA T Lada Vesta WTCC 11 17 1.692 0.070 140.4 1:52.061

12 Aurélien Panis FRA T Honda Civic WTCC 5 12 1.892 0.200 140.1 1:52.139

13 John Filippi FRA T Citroën C-Elysée WTCC 10 19 2.082 0.190 139.9 1:52.140

14 Kevin Gleason USA T Lada Vesta WTCC 13 15 2.539 0.457 139.3 1:52.645

15 Norbert Michelisz HUN M Honda Civic WTCC 8 8 5.211 2.672 136.1 1:53.449

16 Daniel Nagy HUN T Honda Civic WTCC 5 5 24.831 19.620 116.4 2:02.683
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